Distal Tibia Plating System
Surgical Technique
04	 Distal Tibia Plating System
04	 Introduction
04	 Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate
05	 Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate Surgical Technique
07	 Medial Distal Tibia Plate and Straight Plate
08	 Medial Distal Tibia Plate and Straight Plate Surgical Technique

16	 Ankle Fracture Management System (AR-8943S)
16	 Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System (AR-8943C-31)
17	 Ordering Information
17	 Distal Tibia Plating System (AR-8963S)
18	 Plate Sizes
19	 Low Profile Screws
22	 Supporting Products
22	 ArthroFX™ Large External Fixation System
23	 FibuLock® Fibular Nail
24	 Trim-IT Drill Pin® System
25	 Biologic Augmentation Options
04  |  Distal Tibia Plating System﻿
Distal Tibia Plating System
Introduction
The Arthrex Distal Tibia Plating System was designed
for the versatile treatment of distal tibia fractures. It
includes anterolateral, medial, anterior, and posterior tibia
plates and two designs of posterolateral fibula plates.
The implants optimize periarticular fixation with 2.7 mm
locking screws distally while also providing appropriate
rigidity to address comminution and bone loss. Particular
attention was placed on maintaining a low-profile design
by optimizing contour and fit to minimize soft-tissue
irritation. The color-coded instrumentation facilitates
minimally invasive or open techniques.
Arthrex offers comprehensive solutions to treat patients
with distal tibia fractures, including the ArthroFX® Large
External Fixation System, Ankle Fracture Management
System, FibuLock fibular nail, Trim-It Drill Pin®
System, and BoneSync™ fast-setting, drillable calcium
phosphate cement.
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate
The anterolateral plate has two rows of distal 2.7 mm locking or nonlocking screws to address complex, high-energy
pilon fractures. The use of 2.7 mm screws distally allows for a high density of screw fixation and low-profile, periarticular
fit; 3.5/4.0 mm fixation in the rest of the plate provides strength. An oblong hole and K-wire/BB-Tak holes facilitate proper
plate placement and provisional fixation.
Accepts 3.5 mm cortical
or 3.5 mm locking screws
Tapered tip facilitates percutaneous insertion
3.5 mm oblong hole for plate positioning
K-wire holes aid in proper plate
positioning/provisional fixation
Low-profile anatomically contoured plate
decreases soft-tissue irritation
2.7 mm locking or 2.7 mm cortical screws
Distal Tibia Plating System﻿  |  05
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate Surgical Technique
1
Perform an anterior or anterolateral approach to ensure
neurovasuclar structures are protected in the usual
fashion. Use the submuscular elevator to help create a
path for plate insertion.
Submuscular Tissue Elevator, QC AR-8963-10
3
Once the plate is positioned, drill with the 2.5 mm
long drill bit through the 2.5 mm drill guide, measure with
the depth gauge, and implant a 3.5 mm cortical screw in
the oblong hole; conversely, a BB-Tak can be used for
provisional fixation.
Drill Bit, calibrated, 2.5 mm AR-8943-42
Drill Guide, 2.5 mm AR-8943-14
Depth Device, 2.7 mm/3.5 mm/4.0 mm AR-8943-15
BB-Tak AR-13226 or
AR-13226T
2
Attach the 2.7 mm insertion handle in the most lateral
hole of the second distal row of screws. Slide the plate
up the previously created submuscular pocket. It is
recommended to slide the plate up first and then back
distally into the appropriate position.
Insertion Handle, QC, 2.7 mm AR-8963-07
4

Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System (AR-8943C-31)
Distal Tibia Plating System﻿  |  17
Ordering Information
Distal Tibia Plating System (AR-8963S)
Instruments
Drill Bit, calibrated, long, 2.0 mm AR-8963-05
Wire Sleeve Insert, 1.35 mm AR-8963-03
Drill Guide, threaded, 2.7 mm AR-8963-08
Depth Device, for 1.35 mm wire sleeve AR-8963-09
Depth Device, 2.7 mm/3.0 mm/3.5 mm/4.0 mm AR-8963-01
Bone Tap, 3.5 mm × 100 mm AR-8963-02
Torque Limiting Attachment AR-8963TL-01
Insertion Handle, QC, 2.7 mm AR-8963-07
Submuscular Tissue Elevator, QC AR-8963-10
Medial Distal Tibia Plate Template AR-8963-11
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate Template AR-8963-12
Distal Tibia Set Case AR-8963C
Straight Plate Caddy With Lid AR-8963C-02
Plates
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 4H, left AR-8963ML-04
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 6H, left AR-8963ML-06
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 8H, left AR-8963ML-08
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 10H, left AR-8963ML-10
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 12H, left AR-8963ML-12
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 14H, left AR-8963ML-14
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 16H, left AR-8963ML-16
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 4H, right AR-8963MR-04
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 6H, right AR-8963MR-06
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 8H, right AR-8963MR-08
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 10H, right AR-8963MR-10
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 12H, right AR-8963MR-12
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 14H, right AR-8963MR-14
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 16H, right AR-8963MR-16
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 4H, left AR-8963AL-04
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 6H, left AR-8963AL-06
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 8H, left AR-8963AL-08
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 10H, left AR-8963AL-10
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 12H, left AR-8963AL-12
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 14H, left AR-8963AL-14
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 16H, left AR-8963AL-16
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 18H, left AR-8963AL-18
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 4H, right AR-8963AR-04
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 6H, right AR-8963AR-06
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 8H, right AR-8963AR-08
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 10H, right AR-8963AR-10
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 12H, right AR-8963AR-12
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 14H, right AR-8963AR-14
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 16H, right AR-8963AR-16
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate, 18H, right AR-8963AR-18
Posterior Distal Tibia Plate, 3H AR-8963P-03
Posterior Distal Tibia Plate, 5H AR-8963P-05
Posterior Distal Tibia Plate, 7H AR-8963P-07
Posterior Distal Tibia Plate, 9H AR-8963P-09
Anterior Distal Tibia Plate, 3H AR-8963A-03
Anterior Distal Tibia Plate, 5H (d) AR-8963A-05
Anterior Distal Tibia Plate, 7H AR-8963A-07
Anterior Distal Tibia Plate, 9H AR-8963A-09
Posterolateral Distal Fibula Plate, 4H AR-8963PLL-04
Posterolateral Distal Fibula Plate, 5H AR-8963PLL-05
Posterolateral Distal Fibula Plate, 6H AR-8963PLL-06
Posterolateral Distal Fibula Plate, 8H AR-8963PLL-08
Posterolateral Anatomic Distal Fibula Plate, 4H, left AR-8963APLL-04
Posterolateral Anatomic Distal Fibula Plate, 6H, left AR-8963APLL-06
Posterolateral Anatomic Distal Fibula Plate, 8H, left AR-8963APLL-08
Posterolateral Anatomic Distal Fibula Plate, 10H, left AR-8963APLL-10
Posterolateral Anatomic Distal Fibula Plate, 4H, right AR-8963APLR-04
Posterolateral Anatomic Distal Fibula Plate, 6H, right AR-8963APLR-06
Posterolateral Anatomic Distal Fibula Plate, 8H, right AR-8963APLR-08
Posterolateral Anatomic Distal Fibula Plate, 10H, right AR-8963APLR10
Straight Plate, 2H, 2.7 mm AR-8963RM-02
Straight Plate, 3H, 2.7 mm AR-8963RM-03
Straight Plate, 4H, 2.7 mm AR-8963RM-04
Straight Plate, 5H, 2.7 mm AR-8963RM-05

Posterolateral Distal Fibula Plates
Product Image # of Holes Length Item Number
4H 75 mm AR-8963PLL-04
5H 88 mm AR-8963PLL-05
6H 107 mm AR-8963PLL-06
8H 126 mm AR-8963PLL-08
Posterolateral Anatomic Distal Fibula Plates
Product Image # of Holes Length Item Number
4H 75 mm AR-8963APLL-04
6H 100 mm AR-8963APLL-06
8H 126 mm AR-8963APLL-08
10H 151 mm AR-8963APLL-10
4H 75 mm AR-8963APLR-04
6H 100 mm AR-8963APLR-06
8H 126 mm AR-8963APLR-08
10H 151 mm AR-8963APLR-10
Straight Plates
Product Image # of Holes Length Item Number
2H 16 mm AR-8963RM-02
3H 24 mm AR-8963RM-03
4H 32 mm AR-8963RM-04
5H 40 mm AR-8963RM-05
Distal Tibia Plating System﻿  |  19
Low Profile Screws
2.7 mm Low Profile Screws, Locking
Product
Image Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8827L-10 4 4
12 mm AR-8827L-12 4 4
14 mm AR-8827L-14 4 4
16 mm AR-8827L-16 4 4
18 mm AR-8827L-18 4 4
20 mm AR-8827L-20 4 4
22 mm AR-8827L-22 4 4
24 mm AR-8827L-24 4 4
26 mm AR-8827L-26 4 4
28 mm AR-8827L-28 * 4
30 mm AR-8827L-30 * 4
32 mm AR-8827L-32 * 4
34 mm AR-8827L-34 * 4
36 mm AR-8827L-36 * 4
38 mm AR-8827L-38 * 4
40 mm AR-8827L-40 * 4
42 mm AR-8827L-42 * 4
44 mm AR-8827L-44 * 4
46 mm AR-8827L-46 * 4
48 mm AR-8827L-48 * 4
50 mm AR-8827L-50 * 4
52 mm AR-8827L-52 * 4
54 mm AR-8827L-54 * 4
56 mm AR-8827L-56 * 4
58 mm AR-8827L-58 * 4
60 mm AR-8827L-60 * 4
2.7 mm Low Profile Screws, Cortical
Product
Image Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8827-10 * 3
12 mm AR-8827-12 * 3
14 mm AR-8827-14 * 3
16 mm AR-8827-16 * 3
18 mm AR-8827-18 * 3
20 mm AR-8827-20 * 3
22 mm AR-8827-22 * 3
24 mm AR-8827-24 * 3
26 mm AR-8827-26 * 3
28 mm AR-8827-28 * 3
30 mm AR-8827-30 * 3
32 mm AR-8827-32 * 3
34 mm AR-8827-34 * 3
36 mm AR-8827-36 * 3
38 mm AR-8827-38 * 3
40 mm AR-8827-40 * 3
42 mm AR-8827-42 * 3
44 mm AR-8827-44 * 3
46 mm AR-8827-46 * 3
48 mm AR-8827-48 * 3
50 mm AR-8827-50 * 3
52 mm AR-8827-52 * 3
54 mm AR-8827-54 * 3
56 mm AR-8827-56 * 3
58 mm AR-8827-58 * 3
60 mm AR-8827-60 * 3
3 mm Low Profile Screws, Cancellous
Product
Image Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8830-10 3 3
12 mm AR-8830-12 3 3
14 mm AR-8830-14 3 3
16 mm AR-8830-16 3 3
18 mm AR-8830-18 3 3
20 mm AR-8830-20 3 3
22 mm AR-8830-22 3 3
24 mm AR-8830-24 3 3
26 mm AR-8830-26 3 3
28 mm AR-8830-28 3 3
30 mm AR-8830-30 3 3
*Only in the Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System, AR-8943C-31
20  |  Distal Tibia Plating System﻿
3.5 mm Low Profile Screws, Cortical
Product
Image Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8835-10 3 6
12 mm AR-8835-12 6 6
14 mm AR-8835-14 6 6
16 mm AR-8835-16 6 6
18 mm AR-8835-18 6 6
20 mm AR-8835-20 3 6
22 mm AR-8835-22 3 6
24 mm AR-8835-24 3 6
26 mm AR-8835-26 3 6
28 mm AR-8835-28 3 6
30 mm AR-8835-30 3 6
32 mm AR-8835-32 * 4
34 mm AR-8835-34 * 4
35 mm AR-8835-35 3 N/A
36 mm AR-8835-36 * 4
38 mm AR-8835-38 * 4
40 mm AR-8835-40 3 4
42 mm AR-8835-42 * 4
44 mm AR-8835-44 * 4
45 mm AR-8835-45 3 N/A
46 mm AR-8835-46 * 4
48 mm AR-8835-48 * 4
50 mm AR-8835-50 3 4
52 mm AR-8835-52 * 4
54 mm AR-8835-54 * 4
55 mm AR-8835-55 3 N/A
56 mm AR-8835-56 * 4
58 mm AR-8835-58 * 4
60 mm AR-8835-60 3 4
65 mm AR-8835-65 * 4
70 mm AR-8835-70 * 4
75 mm AR-8835-75 * 4
80 mm AR-8835-80 * 4
3.5 mm Low Profile Screws, Locking
Product
Image Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8835L-10 6 6
12 mm AR-8835L-12 6 6
14 mm AR-8835L-14 6 6
16 mm AR-8835L-16 6 6
18 mm AR-8835L-18 3 6
20 mm AR-8835L-20 3 6
22 mm AR-8835L-22 * 6
24 mm AR-8835L-24 * 6
26 mm AR-8835L-26 * 6
28 mm AR-8835L-28 * 6
30 mm AR-8835L-30 * 6
32 mm AR-8835L-32 * 6
34 mm AR-8835L-34 * 6
36 mm AR-8835L-36 * 6
38 mm AR-8835L-38 * 6
40 mm AR-8835L-40 * 6
42 mm AR-8835L-42 * 6
44 mm AR-8835L-44 * 6
46 mm AR-8835L-46 * 6
48 mm AR-8835L-48 * 6
50 mm AR-8835L-50 * 6
4 mm Low Profile Screws, Cancellous
Product
Image Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8840-10 3 6
12 mm AR-8840-12 3 6
14 mm AR-8840-14 3 6
16 mm AR-8840-16 3 6
18 mm AR-8840-18 3 6
20 mm AR-8840-20 3 6
22 mm AR-8840-22 3 6
24 mm AR-8840-24 3 6
26 mm AR-8840-26 * 6
28 mm AR-8840-28 * 6
30 mm AR-8840-30 * 6
32 mm AR-8840-32 * 3
34 mm AR-8840-34 * 3
36 mm AR-8840-36 * 3
38 mm AR-8840-38 * 3
40 mm AR-8840-40 * 3
42 mm AR-8840-42 * 3
44 mm AR-8840-44 * 3
46 mm AR-8840-46 * 3
48 mm AR-8840-48 * 3
50 mm AR-8840-50 * 3
55 mm AR-8840-55 * 3
60 mm AR-8840-60 * 3
*Only in the Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System, AR-8943C-31
Distal Tibia Plating System﻿  |  21
4 mm Low Profile Screws, Short Thread, Cannulated
Product
Image Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
30 mm AR-8840C-30 4 3
32 mm AR-8840C-32 * 3
34 mm AR-8840C-34 * 3
35 mm AR-8840C-35 4 N/A
36 mm AR-8840C-36 * 3
38 mm AR-8840C-38 * 3
40 mm AR-8840C-40 4 4
42 mm AR-8840C-42 * 3
44 mm AR-8840C-44 * 3
45 mm AR-8840C-45 4 N/A
46 mm AR-8840C-46 * 3
48 mm AR-8840C-48 * 3
50 mm AR-8840C-50 4 4
55 mm AR-8840C-55 4 4
60 mm AR-8840C-60 4 3
4 mm Low Profile Screws, Long Thread, Cannulated
Product
Image Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
30 mm AR-8840CL-30 4 4
32 mm AR-8840CL-32 * 4
34 mm AR-8840CL-34 * 4
35 mm AR-8840CL-35 4 N/A
36 mm AR-8840CL-36 * 4
38 mm AR-8840CL-38 * 4
40 mm AR-8840CL-40 4 4
42 mm AR-8840CL-42 * 4
44 mm AR-8840CL-44 * 4
45 mm AR-8840CL-45 4 N/A
46 mm AR-8840CL-46 * 4
48 mm AR-8840CL-48 * 4
50 mm AR-8840CL-50 4 4
55 mm AR-8840CL-55 4 4
60 mm AR-8840CL-60 4 4
*Only in the Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System, AR-8943C-31
Other Implants and Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Recommended